Proposed LCUASS Modifications

Last updated: 5/14/19

napter	Page Number	Section	Proposed Changes	Technical Revision or Policy Re
2	Page 2-1	Section 2.1.2	Move "Construction Traffic Control Plans" to Section 2.2.6 for more appropriate chapter location	Technical Revision
2	Page 2-2	Section 2.2.2	Change title from Public Improvement Construction Plans to Civil Construction Plans. More discussion needed	Technical Revision
2	Page 2-2	Section 2.2.3	Revise Section B to indicate "Landscape Plans to comply with Local Entity's current requirements"	Technical Revision
	Page 2-3	Section 2.2.11	Mylar Requirements. "Refer to each Local Entity for the specific mylar requirements"	Technical Revision
	Page 2-4	Section 2.2.12	Minor Field Change Request Form. Other jurisdictions may use. More discussion needed.	Technical Revision
	Page 2-6	Section 2.3.2	Text removed and instead reference Loveland Municipal Code Title 18	Technical Revision
	Page 3-1	Section 3.1.2	Change "Final Mylar Drawings" to "Final Drawings" and update to keep up with technology updates. More discussion on electronic scan of mylars needed	Technical Revision
	Page 3-1	Section 3.1.3	Vertical Datum. Change to "Local Entity's Vertical Datum"	Technical Revision
;	Page 3-1	Section 3.1.4	Expiration of Plan Set - Change title to be consistent with what title is decided for Section 2.2.2	Technical Revision
	Page 3-2	Section 3.2.2	22"x34" Plans as an option so 11"x17" can be true half-size	Technical Revision
	Page 3-3	Section 3.2.6	Remove "wet stamped" plan requirements & allow electronic PE stamps per Colorado Board of Registration requirements	Technical Revision
	Page 3-4	Section 3.2.7	Instead of 1"=30' for all Signing & Striping Plans. "Plans should be legible as determined by the Local Entity Engineer"	Technical Revision
	Page 3-4	Section 3.2.7	Remove scale requirements for Key Map & Vicinity Map. Instead Key Map & Vicinity Map shall be legible	Technical Revision
	Page 3-4	Section 3.2.12	Legend of Symbols. Each symbol & linetype should be on the cover sheet or each sheet	Technical Revision
	Page 3-5	Section 3.3.1	Idemnification Statement. For Loveland, use signature block instead	Technical Revision
	Page 3-5	Section 3.3.1.F	Preamble (Project Title) - Layout doesn't follow what FC uses for Utility Plans. Does FC need their own section? More discussion needed	Technical Revision
	Page 3-9	Section 3.3.4.A.7	Add language "Shall conform to local, state, and federal requirements including SB18-167"	Technical Revision
	Page 3-9	Section 3.3.4.D	Cross-Sections - Two sections (e. and f.) should be COL only.	Technical Revision
	Page 5-2	Section 5.2.1.C	Lower values to have a liquid limit greater than 30 and a plasticity index greater than 15 for higher quality fill for ROW grading. Loveland to check	Technical Revision?
	Page 5-4	Section 5.4.1	Fix reference error and reference Table 5.1	Technical Revision
	Page 5-4	Section 5.4.3	Subgrade Support Testing. How has this worked for Loveland so far? Issues with Warranty periods and costs? Loveland to check	Technical Revision
	Page 5-5	Section 5.5.1	change PICPs to "Civil Construction Plans"	Technical Revision
	Page 5-6	Section 5.6.1.B	The requested waiver shall be signed and stamped by a Colorado Professional Engineer	Technical Revision
	Page 5-7	Section 5.6.2.A	Remove low impact development systems from #5 and add to #6. Add low impact development systems, over-watering lawns, subsurface irrigation, etc.	Technical Revision
	Page 5-7	Section 5.6.2.A.9.b	Loveland will check with utilities to see if drain lines may be installed with sanitary sewer trench. I believe Loveland utilities recently said no	Technical Revision
	Page 6-1	Section 6.1.1.E	Change to "Construction Management Plans (Fort Collins only)". Also do we want to include F. "Lane rental fees (Fort Collins only)"	Technical Revision?
	Page 6-2	Section 6.1.1.F	Hazardous Materials. Changed wording to "All moving of hazardous materials must be permitted through the State of Colorado"	Technical Revision
	Page 6-2	Section 6.1.1.I	Delete section I	Technical Revision
i	Page 6-2	Section 6.1.2	Add language that indicates Blasting Permits are to be acquired through the local Fire Authority	Technical Revision
	Page 6-4	Section 6.1.7.A.6	Add language to Refer to Chapter 25, Reconstruction and Repair for additional information	Technical Revision
	Page 6-4	Section 6.1.7.A.11	Change notification from 24 hours to 48 hours. Fort Collins to check	Technical Revision
i	Page 6-5	Section 6.1.7.B.1	"Plan" changed to "Traffic Control Plan (Plan)"	Technical Revision
	Page 6-5	Section 6.1.7.B.3	"Engineer" changed to "Local Entity Engineer"	Technical Revision
i	Page 6-5	Section 6.1.7.B.4.b	Change text from "One Call" to "Colorado 811"	Technical Revision
5	Page 6-6	Section 6.1.7.B.7	"Engineer" changed to "Local Entity Engineer"	Technical Revision
	Page 6-6	Section 6.1.7.B.8	"faxing" changed to "emailing"	Technical Revision
i	Page 6-7	Section 6.1.8.A	Stop work fine changed from a specific dollar amount to "Per the Local Entity's requirements"	Technical Revision
i	Page 6-7	Section 6.1.8.B	Title changed to "Mitigation Expenses for Unsafe or Untimely Performance"	Technical Revision
i	Page 6-8	Section 6.1.9.A	Text changed to "Developer is responsible to provide insurance prior to any work"	Technical Revision
	Page 6-9	Section 6.1.10	Loveland to be included in Licensing. "Licensing in Fort Collins and Loveland (City Limits)"	Technical Revision
i	Page 6-10	Section 6.2.1	Delete Appendix E-6 reference	Technical Revision
	Page 6-11	Section 6.2.2.4	Public Improvements Opinion of Cost are to be signed and stamped by a P.E.	Technical Revision
	Page 6-11	Section 6.2.3	Separate preconstruction meetings for utilities, if needed, are the responsibility of the Developer to coordinate	Technical Revision
1	Page 6-11	Section 6.2.3.B	Text changed to "For the items required prior to the DCP meeting, contact the Local Entity Engineer"	Technical Revision
	Page 6-12	Section 6.2.4	Delete 1 -4. Already taken care of through the routing process	Technical Revision
	Page 6-13	Section 6.2.4	Added "DCP" text to 11 and 12 (i.e. "Applicant's signature on the DCP")	Technical Revision
	Page 6-13	Section 6.2.5	Wording changed to improve grammar. "DCP" text also used instead of "permit"	Technical Revision
	Page 6-14	Section 6.2.6.B	Reference surety agreement	Technical Revision
	Page 6-14	Section 6.2.6.C	Reduction of the surety based on the level of completion of the project	Technical Revision
1	Page 6-14	Section 6.2.6.C.3	"Engineering Division" changed to "Local Entity Engineer"	Technical Revision
	Page 6-15	Section 6.3.1	"Public Improvement Construction Plans" changed to "Civil Construction Plans"	Technical Revision
	Page 6-15	Section 6.3.2	Text changed to "The permit application and information is available on the Local Entity's website"	Technical Revision
	Page 6-17	Section 6.4	Removed text and instead reference to contract the local entity for the revocable encroachment permit application	Technical Revision
i	Page 6-17	Section 6.5.1	Refer to local entity for permit requirements	Technical Revision
	Page 6-18	Section 6.5.2.A	Notification of house move changed from 24 hours to 72 hours. Also applicant required to obtain all necessary permits	Technical Revision
	Page 6-19	Section 6.5.2.B	Text added. Pemits are issued for a single move, which can contain multiple structures.	Technical Revision
	Page 6-20	Section 6.6	Permit for house numbers on curbs text deleted	Technical Revision
i	Page 6-20	Section 6.6.A	"floggers" changed to "flaggers"	Technical Revision
ò	Page 6-21	Section 6.6.B	Stockpiling Permit text removed. Instead refer to Local Entity for permit application and requirements	Technical Revision
	Page 6-22	Section 6.7	Deleted text on fees. Instead refer to Local Entity for current requirements and fees	Technical Revision